It is expected that a Quorum of the Personnel Committee, Administration Committee, and Common Council will be
attending this meeting: (although it is not expected that any official action of any of those bodies will be taken)

CITY OF MENASHA
Board of Public Works
Third Floor Council Chambers
140 Main Street, Menasha
April 2, 2012
7:00 PM
or immediately following the Administration Committee

AGENDA

A. CALL TO ORDER
B. ROLL CALL/EXCUSED ABSENCES

C. MINUTES TO APPROVE
1. March 19, 2012

D. ACTION ITEMS

1. Change Order - Terra Engineering & Construction Corporation; City of Menasha
Wastewater Collection System Rehabilitation Improvements, Phase 4 Project;
Sanitary Sewer Rehabilitation; Contract E124-11-01A; 60-Day Time Extension to
Complete Punch List Items and Provide Project Close-Out Documentation
(Change Order No. 5)

2. Payment — Terra Engineering & Construction Corporation; City of Menasha
Wastewater Collection System Rehabilitation Improvements, Phase 4 Project;
Sanitary Sewer Rehabilitation; Contract E124-11-01A; $12,489.75
(Payment No. 3)

3. Tabulation of Proposals for Wayfinding Signage

E. ADJOURNMENT

"Menasha is committed to its diverse population. Our Non-English speaking population and those with disabilities
are invited to contact the Menasha City Clerk at 967-3603 24-hours in advance of the meeting for the City to
arrange special accommodations."


http://www.cityofmenasha-wi.gov/COM/Public_Works/Board_of_Public_Works/2012/BPW%20Draft%20Minutes%203-19-12.pdf�
http://www.cityofmenasha-wi.gov/COM/Public_Works/Board_of_Public_Works/2012/Item%20D1%20Terra%20Change%20Order%205.pdf�
http://www.cityofmenasha-wi.gov/COM/Public_Works/Board_of_Public_Works/2012/Item%20D1%20Terra%20Change%20Order%205.pdf�
http://www.cityofmenasha-wi.gov/COM/Public_Works/Board_of_Public_Works/2012/Item%20D1%20Terra%20Change%20Order%205.pdf�
http://www.cityofmenasha-wi.gov/COM/Public_Works/Board_of_Public_Works/2012/Item%20D1%20Terra%20Change%20Order%205.pdf�
http://www.cityofmenasha-wi.gov/COM/Public_Works/Board_of_Public_Works/2012/Item%20D1%20Terra%20Change%20Order%205.pdf�
http://www.cityofmenasha-wi.gov/COM/Public_Works/Board_of_Public_Works/2012/Item%20D2%20Terra%20Payment%203.pdf�
http://www.cityofmenasha-wi.gov/COM/Public_Works/Board_of_Public_Works/2012/Item%20D2%20Terra%20Payment%203.pdf�
http://www.cityofmenasha-wi.gov/COM/Public_Works/Board_of_Public_Works/2012/Item%20D2%20Terra%20Payment%203.pdf�
http://www.cityofmenasha-wi.gov/COM/Public_Works/Board_of_Public_Works/2012/Item%20D2%20Terra%20Payment%203.pdf�
http://www.cityofmenasha-wi.gov/COM/Public_Works/Board_of_Public_Works/2012/Item%20D3%20Tabulation%20Wayfinding%20Signage.pdf�
http://www.cityofmenasha-wi.gov/COM/Public_Works/Board_of_Public_Works/2012/Item%20D3%20Tabulation%20Wayfinding%20Signage.pdf�

amoeven  DRAFT

Board of Public Works
Third Floor Council Chambers
140 Main Street, Menasha
March 19, 2012
MINUTES

A. CALL TO ORDER
Meeting called to order by Chairman Taylor at 9:15 p.m.

B. ROLL CALL/EXCUSED ABSENCES
PRESENT: Aldermen Krueger, Zelinski, Englebert, Benner, Klein, Taylor, Sevenich, Langdon
ALSO PRESENT: Mayor Merkes, CA/HRD Captain, PC Styka, FC Auxier, DPW Radtke,
CDD Keil, C/T Stoffel, PHD Nett, Nick VandeHey (McMahon), Clerk Galeazzi, and the Press

C. MINUTES TO APPROVE
1. March 5, 2012
Moved by Ald. Krueger, seconded by Ald. Langdon to approve minutes.
Motion carried on voice vote.

D. COMMUNICATIONS
1. Report on 2012 Snow Removal Budget

DPW Radtke gave an update on the status of the 2012 snow and ice control budgets. Budgets
are positioned well for this time of the year. General discussion ensued on the equipment fund.

E. ACTION ITEMS
1. Resolution R-6-12 Declaring Intent to Submit an Urban Non-Point Source & Storm
Water Planning Grant Application

DPW Radtke explained this resolution supports submittal of an Urban Non-Point Source
and Storm Water Planning Grant Application to the Wisconsin Department of Natural
Resources for planning activities.

Nick Vandehey, from McMahon Inc., explained the grant funds will be used to reduce urban
non-point source water pollution and improve storm water quality.

Moved by Ald. Krueger, seconded by Ald. Langdon to recommend to Common Council
Resolution R-6-12
Motion carried on voice vote.

2. Resolution R-7-12 Authorizing the Submittal and Execution of Various Applications, Forms
and Agreements Involved with Wisconsin Department of Natural Resources Storm Water
Management Implementation Grants

Nick Vandehey explained this resolution is required as part of the grant application process. This
authorizes the Director of Public Works to submit required documentation to the DNR with the
grant application.

Moved by Ald. Krueger, seconded by Ald. Langdon to recommend to Common Council
Resolution R-7-6
Motion carried on voice vote.

F. ADJOURNMENT
Moved by Ald. Krueger, seconded by Ald. Langdon to adjourn at 9:45 p.m.
Motion carried on voice vote.


http://www.cityofmenasha-wi.gov/COM/Public_Works/Board_of_Public_Works/2012/BPW%20Draft%20Minutes%203-5-12.pdf�
http://www.cityofmenasha-wi.gov/COM/Public_Works/Board_of_Public_Works/2012/Item%20D1%20Report%20on%202012%20Snow%20Removal%20Budget.pdf�
http://www.cityofmenasha-wi.gov/COM/Public_Works/Board_of_Public_Works/2012/Item%20E1%20Resolution%20R-6-12%20.pdf�
http://www.cityofmenasha-wi.gov/COM/Public_Works/Board_of_Public_Works/2012/Item%20E1%20Resolution%20R-6-12%20.pdf�
http://www.cityofmenasha-wi.gov/COM/Public_Works/Board_of_Public_Works/2012/Item%20E2%20Resolution%20R-7-12.pdf�
http://www.cityofmenasha-wi.gov/COM/Public_Works/Board_of_Public_Works/2012/Item%20E2%20Resolution%20R-7-12.pdf�
http://www.cityofmenasha-wi.gov/COM/Public_Works/Board_of_Public_Works/2012/Item%20E2%20Resolution%20R-7-12.pdf�

CHANGE ORDER NO. CO-145H101A-05 DATE March 27, 2012

KALEMPTER & ASSOCIATES, INC., PROJECT: WW COLL. SYSTEM REHARB. IMPR'S PIIASE 4

Consulting Engmeers

Post Office Box 150 OWNER: CITY OF MENASHA

650 East Jackson Street 140 Main Street

Oconto Falls, W1 54154 Menasha, WI 54952

OWNER'S PROJECT NO.:  EI145-11-01A ENGINEER'S PROJECT NO.: [145-10.09

CONTRACTOR: TERRA ENGINEERING & CONTRACT DATE: June 1, 2011
CONSTRUCTION CORPORATION COMPLETION DATE: December 28, 2011

ADDRESS: 2201 Vondron Road REVISED COMPLETION DATE: January 27, 2012
Madison, WI 53718-6795 REVISED COMPLETION DATE: March 27, 2312

REVISED COMPLETION DATE: May 26, 2012

CONTRACT: El145-11-01A

You arc directed to make the changes noted below in the above contract and this Change Order becomes a part of

your contract, subject to all the conditions thercof;

NATURFE OF CHANGE: The Contractor is granted a 60-day time extension to complete punchlist items and

provide project close-out documentation.

ADDITIONAL NUMBER OF CONTRACT DAYS PROVIDED BY TIIS CHANGE ORDIER: _ 60 _ DAYS

The changes result in the following adjustment of Contract Price:

Contract Price Prior to this Change Order $514,526.50

Net {Increase/Decrease) Resulting from this Change Order $ 0.00

Current Price, including this Change Order $514,520.50

The above changes arc approved:

FOR THE ENGINEER: By: Dale:
Taryn S, Nall, P.IE.

FOR THE OWNER: By: Date: o
Marlk Radtke, P.Ii., Director of Public Works

FOR THE CONTRACTOR: TERRA ENGINEERING & CONSTRUCTION

By: . Date:
Randy Bieri, Project Manager

KOSET ISV SACTRTERRAVERKA S e



OWNER

MONTHLY STATEMENT OF UNIT PRICE CONTRACT ACCOUNT

Request for: Partial Payment No. PR-1451101A-03 Date: March 23, 2012
(Partial/Einal)

Project: Wastewater Collection System Rehabilitation Improvements, Phase 4

Owner: City of Menasha

Contractor:  Terra Engineering & Construction Corporation E145-10.09

Original Contract Amount as Bid: $528,640.50

*(ADD)(DERMEL) by Revised Quantities: $12,810.00

*Amount Added by Change Order: $43,397.00

* Amount Deducted by Change Order: ($57,511.00)
TOTAL CONTRACT THIS DATE: $527,336.50

Value of Work Completed to Date: $525,757.60

Less 2.5 Percent Retainable: (Of Total Contract This Date) ($13,183.41)
Net Total: $512,574.19

Project on Schedule: X YES NO __100_ % Complete

Record of Previous Payments:

| $458,227.18 11/11/11 6 11

2 $41,857.26 2/28/12 7 12

3 8 13

4 9 14

5 10 15
Amount Previously Paid: $500,084.44
AMOUNT DUE THIS REQUEST: $12,489.75

This is to certify that, in accordance with the terms of the Contract, the Contractor is entitled to a payment
in the amount requested.

Engineer's Approval for Payment Owner's Approval for Payment

BY: _ﬂ:__.,.—-/{ e AN BY:
Taryn S. Nall, P.E. Mark Radtke, P.E., Dir. of Public Works
KAEMPFER & ASSOCIATES, INC. CITY OF MENASHA

* See Unit Price Contract Spreadsheet
KAEI4S\00NPRATERRAVS doc



b 2SO ST UOITUIGEYRY WSS B0I1D[16) IMERAISE yy

PUSEUAIY JOo 1 CHEINAAD

1 19 IR V-]

1R ) 3N

0o AR IR 6TY 00981 recs 981118 [ty no'res BN | 691 TN PUT £ HIN UAANIY 100G 20M0iIUT]
UG SUIL| ([ 40808 LIEHUES wouEsuRIl Uaui-g ] pue gaul-gf | vez
§ (RN T /
ngveg NOERE 68 86T s 00°C86°0S rset  |nsarees L6t (IR A1 = Fol ._ N P 10T 1N .
HADNA IDITG DI U BUIUL] ([ [[D 40038 amies youl-z 1| VIg
0¥ TOTISFI-004 HAGHO TINVHD
°6LT S 00°06T°€S 0% Hr6T' s 05686 155" -V I0LEE =008 YAAHO ADNVIL) TV LOL
mYnoss auos 00'0$ 0o'ns n000sS 3 nrols TV UONIAUNOD [RIAE] 10) LM nedd olun amssord | vog
DYAEI TS no'es 00os nong 00°6H"Ts < 00°€898 UoR2aUU0a [EIME] Sunnodd 1a0ful Jnssagy vel
TIARES B06TES otl 000§ 00DTES O0Fl |0STLIES £gl De'LTs a1 FuLun) (410 1omas Lemues YA uou-g| v
AENTIES 00°0% 0ros 0o 001§ orols UOHIAUUOD |EIALE] 0] [Ruseie 1noas 1aafur anssazg| vz
0O'ERYS 00°0% oS 00°¢R9%- 007¢80% Vi uonsauue? [T funnosi 1afug amssazg| vy
QREUTITS oo Q0708 0°3€0° 128+ 879~ [osecy | SOl [ 202008 £ Vel
GOS8 s 0% o' 19% i i dd[D 2ama3s enues yaukg | vy
Des61% oe0s 0008 0 6s 181§ Tt~ [osess a1l e[ 22005 enues gaut-g |
[V T0T1SH1-00# MHUIH0 TINVILY
671 FLOES- 09°868° 1605 00°018°T1$ 19°SBIMOLES 15" DP9 BTES VT IEDOOUILL VI SICLL " TVLOL
e . I . e o 95| HIN PUE €81 T Ua3w0g
19 [y .
0009 TS t et 000N Z8 0t D009 TS r 00’0895 | 1aNg NLEN L0 Fuun] 100S ]y 208 Lt Vil
e - - . . 61T MMy L
00 6O 55 00 168S It 00" 165% I'6¢ OO TS oot TN SC"SHIRI3 pue sl 30] AL 03 1300 A Vil
J2DE AT |
00 soy 3 00'enEs ey IR S n0'Les Vi S Y-y 11w pus sl Fuimesd ot amssarg| Vo)
B o N . . . o RGN
fITRUYS ) i Loos dacers vr perol O0R9LS IBATID AN | U SYID put siutol Sunnodi waalur amssarg|  ve
e . e - . e i 61°E APV Ul paigan
i DLELS I DULELS i 007000 0t 0001 V1 A — U W0 1ol Smssang
I USECELS 1T 00°0% OOSECEIS 1g 00°0£8°9% 01 00°E]9% Vil uona US| VL
NYTTEY SOEITERS £879¢ iy SOSYTTESS ST LLLER% S98°C 0S'ETS 1 AdLY s enums yau-g| v
0L 65Y'SS BLEO0LLS §75067 0O0% OLCOMLLS SEOeT DU LS 99T [089CS AUHNT LIE) 10008 SIRIUEs youl-g | v
e . e e . 691 TN PUT RG] [T}y UPPWIDY 19205 L]
BERN iy ot Aol Wees OOTTELS it Al U S| (o] 1) 13005 SIRIUES UONISU 4duL-C | PUt yaul-g) Vi
U8 FYL LTS DLLLTSELS TuThr oo TOUHE [0STHYOLIS NS A1 AUIL L1y 40008 SIRIUmS Yaul-g |
DORTIS 01c DYRTES 0nec a0os FANENNDIES [LZ [HETES a1 BUIL ([G]].) 40 wn LS L au T
SURITRS LI nos SURITHS LESTT IS HeEDEIS [ [N Al el 1Y 43805 Spiums Yoy
CLOCEI Y ALLLNVIO VIO LG VIO, A0 TVIOL S DR LIND | S.LIND IS ON
W1 Qe w QFISTAY _ WL
IREERREETTIR] CELLSHINC AT
TL TS Yoy

st

1y




Wy P

nreTies WY LEL'STSS HOI§'T1S 09°LEGTISS 05797 T €8 IVA OL INAOIY LIVEINGD VLG
NS0 L HP6OEUES TIES 00 69S"IES 0S'eLyLe TV IOLISEI-00# HATUO ADNYILY TV 1O,
LTS 0009 TS gl 0 00 009°ES 0y DOSLTTTS 6l eIy wiol g inuay| - veg
DIETOTS vl Bog 00'STOTS 0¥l O0'STHTS 6 00°$2Es oo adid noury
00 009§ z oG 000098 0g 000098 z D0008S 013 [P I [\ T
00 6458 < S N0 00gs T 00 SES Aperp Supyry o] vygg
[HERSIFTON 0¢ BRI 0g OO Myeas v Ve
008 NG 00'000° 1§ oot o IV 6 SUOAA03 (61
YOS 00 0E8 94 0l 00 £ 898 REERTITAY
RTINS TVIOI VIO WIS} LD TVLOL A [ LD [0 TIND NOLLATLSH
IR (1

sTunta o) o)

wogiesedioy bonangsin ) 3 Supnauidugg o

It

1By o §

D3] WAEAS U067 I WA

Tl

UOHEN |11

Ty




City of Menasha e Department of Public Works

Memorandum

DATE: March 29, 2012
TO: Menasha Board of Public Works
FROM: Mark Radtke, Director of Public Works MZ

RE: Tabulation of Wayfinding Signage Proposals

Enclosed is the tabulation of proposals received for the manufacture and supply of
the City of Menasha wayfinding signs per plans and specifications approved by the
Fox Cities Convention and Visitors Bureau (FCCVB). The low price proposal from
United Sign includes a qualifier for additional costs associated with the provision of
aluminum extrusions on the back of the signs as an aid for installation. We need to
submit the proposals to FCCVB so they can review the submittals for conformance to
prescribed standards. Final acceptance of the best qualifying proposal will be made
by the City upon confirmation of compliance from FCCVB.

Enclosure

140 Main Street ® Menasha, Wisconsin 54952-3151 e Phone (920) 967-3610e Fax (920) 967-5272
www.cityofmenasha-wi.gov



Tabulation of Proposals
City of Menasha
Fox Cities Regional Wayfinding Signage

Name Address Total Price
1. United Sign DePere, WI $12,108.00*
2. Tapco Brown Deer, WI $14,200.00
3. Sign Country Appleton, WI $14,988.00

* To include (3) preplaced 2" x 4'0" aluminum extrusion mounted with 3M 2 sided
tape as recommended on backs for installation add additional $195 each per sign
for a Total Price of $15,813.00.






